
McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

AMIE JAMIESON 
Direct (503) 595-3927 

amie@mcd-law.com  

January 21, 2011 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: Docket No. UE 177 (4) 

Enclosed for filing in Docket UE 177(4) are an original and five copies of PacifiCorp's Motion to 
Admit Prefiled Testimony and Exhibits, the Joint Testimony in Support of the Stipulation, and the 
affidavits of Ryan Fuller and Gordon Feighner. A copy of this filing has been served on all 
parties to this proceeding as indicated on the enclosed service list. 

Very truly yours, 

Arnie Jamies6n -

Enclosure 

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 " Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-lawcom 
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 c' Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



1 
	

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

2 
UE 177 (4) 

3 
In the Matter of 

4 
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER & 

5 LIGHT COMPANY 

PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO ADMIT 
STIPULATION AND PREFILED 
TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

6 
Filing of tariffs establishing automatic 

7 adjustment clauses under the terms of SB 
408. 

8 

 

Pursuant to OAR 860-002-0350(7)(b), PacifiCorp offers the stipulation filed on 

January 14, 2011, and joint testimony and exhibits supporting the stipulation filed with this 

motion as evidence in this proceeding. PacifiCorp also offers the affidavits of Ryan Fuller and, 

on behalf of the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, Gordon Feighner, attesting that their 

testimonies and exhibits are true and correct. 

DATED: January 21, 2011. 	 MCDOWELL_PACKNER & GIBSON PC 

Katherine M dowell 
Arnie Jarnieson 
Attorneys for PacifiCorp 

PAGE 1 - 	PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO ADMIT STIPULATION 
AND PREFILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

	1  



Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp 

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Gordon R. Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board 
Gordon@oregoncub.org  

1 

2 

3 

4 first-class mail addressed to said 

5 below. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Docket UE 177 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and 

Jocelyn C. Pease 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
jcp@dvclaw.com  

Jason W. Jones 
Department of Justice 
Regulated & Utility Business Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.orus 

Deborah Garcia 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
deborah.garcia@state.orus 

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board 
Catriona@oregoncub.org  

Melinda J. Davison 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.com  

DATED: January 21, 2011 

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 

Linda K. Williams 
Kafoury & McDougal 
10266 SW Lancaster Rd. 
Portland, OR 97219-6305 
Linda@lindawilliams.net  

Daniel W. Meek 
Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law 
10949 SW 4th Ave 
Portland OR 97219 
dan@meek.net  

Carla Bird 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
carla. bird@state. or. us 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 177) 
	

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11 th  Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 


