McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

AMIE JAMIESON Direct (503) 595-3927 amie@mcd-law.com

January 21, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UE 177 (4)

Enclosed for filing in Docket UE 177(4) are an original and five copies of PacifiCorp's Motion to Admit Prefiled Testimony and Exhibits, the Joint Testimony in Support of the Stipulation, and the affidavits of Ryan Fuller and Gordon Feighner. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the enclosed service list.

Very truly yours,

Amie Jamieson

Enclosure

cc: Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2	UE 177 (4)		
3	In the Matter of	PACIFICORP'S MOTION TO ADMIT	
5	PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	STIPULATION AND PREFILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS	
6	Filing of tariffs establishing automatic		
7	adjustment clauses under the terms of SB 408.		
8 9			
10	Pursuant to OAR 860-002-0350(7)(b	o), PacifiCorp offers the stipulation filed on	
11	January 14, 2011, and joint testimony and exhibits supporting the stipulation filed with this		
12	motion as evidence in this proceeding. PacifiCorp also offers the affidavits of Ryan Fuller and		
13	on behalf of the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon, Gordon Feighner, attesting that their		
14	testimonies and exhibits are true and correct.		
15			
16	DATED: January 21, 2011.	McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC	
17			
18		Katherine McDowell Amie Jamieson	
19		Attorneys for PacifiCorp	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in		
3	Docket UE 177 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and		
4	first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated		
5	below.		
6		Robert Jenks	
7	Citizens' Utility Board Catriona@oregoncub.org	Citizens' Utility Board bob@oregoncub.org	
8		Gordon R. Feighner	
9	ood off raylor, calle rec	Citizens' Utility Board Gordon@oregoncub.org	
10	Portland, OR 97204 jcp@dvclaw.com		
11		Linda K. Williams	
12	ood ovv raylor, cano rec	Kafoury & McDougal 10266 SW Lancaster Rd.	
13	Portland, OR 97204 mail@dvclaw.com	Portland, OR 97219-6305 Linda@lindawilliams.net	
14	Jason W. Jones Department of Justice	Daniel W. Meek Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law	
15	Regulated & Utility Business Section 1162 Court Street NE	10949 SW 4th Ave Portland OR 97219	
16		dan@meek.net	
17	,		
18	Deborah Garcia Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148	Carla Bird Public Utility Commission of Oregon	
19	Salem, OR 97308-2148	carla.bird@state.or.us	
20	deborah.garcia@state.or.us DATED: January 21, 2011		
21			
22			
23	Am	nie Jamieson	
24	Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp		
25			
26			